### DHARAMPETH M. P. DEO MEMORIAL SCIENCE COLLEGE, NAGPUR

5.3.1 Number of awards/medals for outstanding performance in sports/cultural activities at university/state/national / international level (award for a team event should be counted as one) during the year.

### **CERTIFICATES**





Department of Microbiology

Government Institute of Science, Aurangabad
In Collaboration With

R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College, Shirpur





# 20th National Level MicrobioCanvas



BioResku Science Society



Certificate of Appreciation

This is to certify that Mr./Ms. Prachi R Pardhi from Dharampeth M. P. Deo Memorial Science College, Nagpur has won "Best Poster Award" in "20<sup>th</sup> National Level MicrobioCanvas" organized by the Department of Microbiology, Government Institute of Science, Aurangabad in collaboration with Department of Microbiology, R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College, Shirpur on March 05, 2021.

Dr. Sandip P. patil

Coordinator, 20<sup>th</sup> MicrobioCanvas HOD, Dept. of Microbiology RCPACS College, Shirpur W. Sola

Dr. Ulhas Patil

Founder, MicrobioCanvas Head & Professor Dept. of Microbiology, Government Institute of Science, Aurangabad

Verify authenticity at www.microbiolympiad.com

Certificate No. 20-MBO/Canvas/15



## Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University

Dnyanteerth Nagar, Kegaon, Solapur-Pune National Highway, Solapur- 413255, Maharashtra (India)

### School of Earth Sciences **Department of Environmental Science**

**Celebrates** World Environment Day 2020

(Friday, 5th June, 2020)

"E - Hand Made Poster Competition"

Pertificate of Appreciation

This is to certify that **Prachi Rekhlal Pardhi** 

From Dharampeth MP Deo Memorial Science College Nagpur (MS)

has Won Best Award & Cash Prize in Hand Made Poster Competition held online on occasion of

World Environment Day 2020 organized by Department of Environmental Science,

School of Earth Sciences, Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Solapur (MS).

Dr.Vinayak P. Dhulap

( hulas

**HOD & Convener WED 2020** 

2020

Prof. S.S.Survavanshi Director



Dr. Mrunalini Fadanvis Vice Chancellor





